Form 3160-5		NM	OCD		
(August 2007) D	UNITED STATE	S NTERIOR HC	obbs	OMB N Expires	I APPROVED NO. 1004-0135 :: July 31, 2010
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS OBB Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.			BS OCE	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0559817 6. If Indian Allottee or Tribe Name	
			1 1 2016		
SUBMIT IN TR	RIPLICATE - Other instru	ctions on reverse side.	AENET	7. If Unit or CA/Agre	eement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well		R	-CEIVE-	8. Well Name and No FEDERAL 17 A 2	
2. Name of Operator	CINDY H MURILLO		9. API Well No.		
CHEVRON MIDCONTIENT LP E-Mail: CHERRERAMURILLO@CHE				30-041-20315-00-S1 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory	
3a. Address	1	3b. Phone No. (include area Ph: 575-263-0431 Fx: 575-263-0445	code)	BLUITT-SAN A	NDRES (ASSOCIATE
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,			11. County or Parish, and State		
Sec 17 T8S R38E SESE 660			ROOSEVELT COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK APP	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE NATURE (	OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION				
D Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Product	tion (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclam	ation	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction		· K	□ Other
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon Plug Back	n 🗆 Tempor	rarily Abandon	
		Su		Il ticket for ed materia	ls.
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing i	s true and correct. Electronic Submission # For CHEVROI mitted to AFMSS for proces	343605 verified by the BLM N MIDCONTIENT LP, sent to ssing by JENNIFER SANCH	Well Information o the Roswell IEZ on 06/30/2010	n System 6 (16JS0038SE)	
Name (Printed/Typed) CINDY H	MURILLO	Title PER	MITTING SPEC	CIALIST	
Signature (Electronic	Submission)	Date 06/3	0/2016		
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERAL OR STAT	TE OFFICE US	SE	
Approved B	X	Acting		-	Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache ertify that the applicant holds legal or eq which would entitle the applicant to condu-	uitable title to those rights in the		ROSWELL	FIELD OFFICE	
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent				ke to any department or a	agency of the United
** BLM REV	ISED ** BLM REVISED			** BLM REVISED	,** (
	Accepted	for Record Only	16		

## Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #343605

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	RECL	RECL
Lease:	NMNM0559817	NMNM0559817
Agreement:		
Operator:	CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT	CHEVRON MIDCONTIENT LP
	1616 W. BENDER BLVD HOBBS, NM 88240 Ph: 575-263-0431	HOUSTON, TX 77252
Admin Contact:	CINDY H MURILLO PERMITTING SPECIALIST E-Mail: CHERRERAMURILLO@CHEVRON.COM	CINDY H MURILLO PERMITTING SPECIALIST E-Mail: CHERRERAMURILLO@CHEVRON.COM
	Ph: 575-263-0431 Fx: 575-263-0445	Ph: 575-263-0431 Fx: 575-263-0445
Tech Contact:	CINDY H MURILLO PERMITTING SPECIALIST E-Mail: CHERRERAMURILLO@CHEVRON.COM	CINDY H MURILLO PERMITTING SPECIALIST E-Mail: CHERRERAMURILLO@CHEVRON.COM
	Ph: 575-263-0431 Fx: 575-263-0445	Ph: 575-263-0431 Fx: 575-263-0445
Location: State: County:	NM ROOSEVELT	NM ROOSEVELT
Field/Pool:	BLUITT SAN ANDRES ASSOC	BLUITT-SAN ANDRES (ASSOCIATED)
Well/Facility:	FEDERAL 17 A 2 Sec 17 T8S R38E Mer NMP SESE 660FSL 810FEL	FEDERAL 17 A 2 Sec 17 T8S R38E SESE 660FSL 810FEL

## Federal 17 #1 and Federal 17 A #2 Site Remediation – Spill Site Clean Up

In the process of scoping the reclamations of the Federal 17 #1 and Federal 17 A #2, Chevron noticed a leak area along the nearby flow line associated with Federal 20 #1. This leak appears to be a historic leak, encompassing an area that is 232 feet long at the longest point and 65 feet wide at the widest point. After meeting with both the BLM and NM Game and Fish on location and inspecting the leak site, it was determined that Chevron would clean up the leak site and return the site to its natural state.

Chevron will create a single inlet/outlet path to the leak area and a staging area for loading. The spill area will be dug down approximately 2 feet and the dig perimeter will be contoured. The existing vegetation within the spill area will be excavated around as to minimize the impact to active plant growth. Once the contaminated soil has been removed, BLM seed mix #2 will be applied in the spill area, and the staging area will be cleaned and seeded as well. The road leading to Federal 17 A #2 will be excavated along the tracks. A ditch and berm will be created as to deter access where the road curves at the fork. The projected start date for this project is July 16<sup>th</sup> 2016.



Yellow: Spill Area (~11,650 ft<sup>2</sup>)

GPS Coordinates of Leak Site: 33.616863, -103.069734





Yellow: Path in/out

Red: Staging area to be excavated to deter access to Federal 17 #2 A upon completion

Blue: Ditch and Berm



